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ENISO 1452, BSEN 1452, DIN 8062,

ISO 161/1, BS 3505, ASTM D 1785,

ASTM D 2241, BSEN 1401, BSEN

1329, BS 4660, BS 5255, BS 4514,

BS 5481, DIN 19534 & 19531, BS 4607, BS

3506, NEMA TC2, NEMA TC3, NEMA

TC6, NEMA TC8, NEMA TC9, BSEN

61386, QCS

Polyvinyl Chloride Pipes System
For Pressure Water, Drainage &
Sewerage, Electrical & Communication

“Our Clients deserves the highest
Quality Thermoplastic Systems”

PVC- U



Pipes Technology Co. W.L.L., known as PIPESTECH, was established in the state of Qatar since year 2003. PIPESTECH is
registered under new commercial registra�on number 83608.

ISO, DIN, SASO, ASTM and BS EN standards.

USA/CANADA;

INTRODUCTION



Polyvinyl Chloride Pipes System
For Pressure Water, Drainage &
Sewerage, Electrical & Communication

BS EN

BS EN

BS EN
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Polyvinyl Chloride Pipes System
For Pressure Water, Drainage &
Sewerage, Electrical & Communication

Non Sewerage

Duct Pipes System According to QCS

QCS General Purpose Duct 56 - 315 mm

Ooredoo
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Resale Product

0.95
1.08
1.21
1.39
1.74
1.96
2.40
3.11
3.78
4.88
6.10
7.65
9.38

14.70

0.642
0.774
1.160
1.48
1.48
2.41
3.70
4.70
5.65
7.11
9.02

11.40
14.50
18.30
22.40
35.70

0.174
0.264
0.35

0.552
0.854
1.22
1.75
2.61
3.34
4.18
5.47
8.51

10.80
13.20
16.60
20.90
26.50
33.70
42.70
52.60
83.20

0.137
0.212
0.342
0.525
0.809
1.29
1.82
2.61
3.90
5.01
6.27
8.17

12.80
16.10
19.90
24.90
31.50
39.90
50.80

Nominal
Weight
(Kg/m)

Nominal
Weight
(Kg/m)

Nominal
Weight
(Kg/m)

Nominal
Weight
(Kg/m)

0.334
0.422
0.562
0.782
1.130
1.640
2.130
2.650
3.440
5.370
6.760
8.310
10.40
13.20
16.70
21.10
26.80
32.90
52.20

Nominal
Weight
(Kg/m)

CLASS-1

WT WT WT WT WT

CLASS-2 CLASS-3 CLASS-4 CLASS-5

**Available in Rubber Ring



12.28

0.350
0.508
0.667
1.042

3.700
8.143

2.250

0.434
0.534
0.850
2.250

3.700
8.143

0.683

1.417
2.350

5.084
7.086

0.683

1.417
2.350

5.084
7.086

Nominal
weight
Kg / m

0.850

1.834
3.050

6.72

10.17

0.434
0.534

1.042

2.250
3.700

8.143

12.28

0.508
0.667

0.158
0.225
0.350

Nominal
weight
Kg / m

Nominal
weight
Kg / m

Nominal
weight
Kg / m

Nominal
weight
Kg / m

Nominal
weight
Kg / m
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*Available in Rubber Ring

*Available in Rubber Ring



Nominal
weight
Kg / m

0.248
0.329
0.483
0.652
0.779
1.040

2.160
3.070
5.410
8.143

Nominal
weight
Kg / m

0.309
0.418
0.614
0.850
1.030
1.430

2.910
4.260
8.130

12.400

0.193
0.238 0.289

21.34
26.67
33.40
42.16
48.26
60.32
73.02
88.90

114.30
168.28
219.08
273.05
323.85
355.60
406.40

0.292 0.320 0.428
0.357 0.366

Nominal
weight

Kg / mtr

0.451 0.764
0.407 0.325 0.520 0.860
0.490 0.680 0.876 1.313

0.678 1.130 1.506 1.836 2.780
1.250 1.850 2.430 2.790 4.678
3.355 3.990 4.970 6.550 9.418
5.505 6.895 8.705 11.000
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1.650 2.180

WT

Nominal
weight

Kg / mtr

Nominal
weight

Kg / mtr

Nominal
weight

Kg / mtr

Nominal
weight

Kg / mtrWT WT WT WT

PSI
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TC6 TC6 TC8 TC8 TC8

Weight

(Kg)/Mtr

0.465

0.703

1.170

2.530

0.465

Weight

(Kg)/Mtr

0.847

1.390

3.020

Weight

(Kg)/Mtr

0.251

0.369

0.576

1.250

2.050

4.420

Weight

(Kg)/Mtr

0.465

1.000

1.650

3.570

Weight

(Kg)/Mtr

3.1202.090

1.930

4.170

2.940

1.160

1.171 2.500
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2

Weight
(Kg)/Mt

0.40

1.50

1.63

0.75

1.23

2.41

3.16

ooredoo

Duct No. Outside Diameter (mm) Inside Diameter (mm) Socket Length (mm)

54D 96.50 90.00 100.00 3.25 

56D 56.50 50.00 70.00 3.25

All the Ducts & the Bends are Black.
All the Ducts & the Bends are Solvent Weld Type.

Thickness (mm)U_jj
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Duct Pipes System
According to QCS
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Nominal Size (inch) Outside Diameter (mm) Wall Thickness (mm) Standard Length (meters)

2‘‘ 55.75 2.00 4.00

3‘‘ 82.40 2.20 4.00 

4‘‘ 110.00 2.40 5.80 

6‘‘ 160.00 2.60 5.80

6‘‘ 160.00 4.70 5.80 

8‘‘ 200.00 4.00 5.80

8‘‘ 200.00 4.90 5.80

10‘‘ 250.00 4.90 5.80

10‘‘ 250.00 6.10 5.80

12‘‘ 315.00 7.70

12‘‘ 315.00 9.20 5.80

Brown,     Gray     &  Black.
All pipes are solvent 

Duct Pipes System According to QCS

5.80

1/22    ‘‘ 75.30 2.60 4.00

4‘‘ 110.00 3.20 5.80 

5‘‘ 140.30 2.60 5.80 

5‘‘ 140.30 3.20 5.80 

5‘‘ 140.30 3.50 5.80 

6‘‘ 160.00 3.60 5.80



Weight
(Kg)/Mtr

0.120

0.165

0.245

0.338

0.352

0.540

Weight
(Kg)/Mtr

0.140

0.200

0.296

0.376

0.406

0.622

Weight
(Kg)/Mtr

0.180

0.240

0.370

0.452

0.485

0.707
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Weight
(Kg)/Mtr

0.140

0.200

0.296

0.376

0.406

0.622
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Weight
(Kg)/Mt

17

1.20

1.68

2.41

1.680

3.030

4.679

7.296

11.110

17.800

EN

0.345

0.427

0.502

0.586

We produce a range of UPVC pipes for above and below ground made of 100% virgin UPVC and supply full
range of ttings in both solvent weld and rubber ring joint for all sizes in cooperation with other pipes & ttings
manufacturer.

our



BS EN 1401 / BS 4660 - Brown

BS 4514 - Light Gray;

BS EN 1329 / BS 5255 - Light Gray;

BS EN 1329 - 1:2000 v Light Gray
BS EN 1401 - 1:2000 v Orange Brown

A 15  chamfer is applied to all spigot ends for rubber ring
pipe.

Sizes 36, 43 and 56mm are supplied in 4m overall length
with plain ends.

Modulus of Elasticity   

Surface Resistance  > 10 12

E (1min) > 3000 mPa
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Raw

main Fittings

our



9.02

5.65

3.62

2.41

Nominal
Size

DN/OD

Nominal
Size
OD

Weight
(Kg)/Mtr

17.800

11.110

7.296

4.679

3.030

1.680

Weight
(Kg)/Mtr

Weight
(Kg)/Mtr

21.680

13.650

8.600

5.600

3.580

2.210

ground
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19531

Nominal Pipe Size (mm) Outside diameter min (mm) Wall Thickness min (mm) Weight (Kg)/Mtr

40

50

75

110

125

160

40

50

75

110

125

160

1.80

1.80

1.80

2.20

2.50

3.20

0.334

0.422

0.642

1.160

1.480

2.410

Weight (Kg)/Mtr

1.63

2.65

4.12

7.00

11.11

17.80

1.83

27.65

41.87
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HANDLING AND SUPPORT

HANDLING:

• The pipe should be handled with reasonable care to avoid breakage or damage.

• The pipe should never be pushed or thrown from a delivery truck.

• The pipe should be protected from direct sunlight at all �mes.

• The pipe should be kept away from sharp objects (rocks, irons...etc.) to prevent damage.

• Li�ing of pipes requires extra care as the extended pipe weight can cause cracking or breakage.

STORAGE:

• The pipe should be protected from the sun. This will prevent the effects of ultraviolet-rays and heat build
   ups.

• If the pipe is stored in racks, it should be con�nuously supported along its length.

• Pipes should be stored inside and should be a�ached to prevent damage.

• When pipes are stacked, ensure that the weight of upper units does not cause deforma�on to pipes in

• Pipes and fi�ngs should always be protected from dirt and foreign ma�er.

   bo�om   of the stack.the
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INSTALLATION

1. Cut the pipe square with
     a fine toothed saw.

2. Chamfer the pipe end with
     a coarse file or chamfering
     tool.

3. Clean the spigot & socket
     from dust, grit, grease and
     make sure pipe is as dry as
     possible.

4. Insert pipe into the socket
     without seal ring in place
     and mark pipe when it’s
     fully inserted.

5. Place seal ring in groove of
    socket ensuring that seal is
    oriented correctly.

6. Apply lubricant to the pipe,
    fi�ng and seal ring.

7. Push-fit the pipe to the full 
socket depth.

8. Withdraw pipe 5mm on
     waste system and 10mm
     on soil system to allow for
     expansion.

Join�ng of Push-Fit System: Join�ng of Solvent Cement Piping:

1. Cut the pipe square with
     a fine toothed saw.

2. Clean the spigot and socket
    from dust, grit & grease. Make
    sure pipe is as dry as possible.

3. Apply solvent cement evenly
    over ma�ng surfaces of both
    spigot and socket.

4. Insert pipe into socket with slight
    twis�ng ac�on to full socket depth.

5. Remove surplus cement with
    a cloth & hold the joint firmly
    in posi�on for 30 secs. to dry.
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Ground Level 

Selected Fill Free From Slones
Larger than 40 mm
Clay over 100 mm
Free from frozen material &
vegetable ma�ers

Selected fill or granular material

Granular material

Ground Level

Reinforced
Concrete Slab
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Under Gardens

INSTALLATION

GENERAL:

UPVC pipes do not fracture under load but can be liable to deforma�on. The extent of this deforma�on depends largely
upon the compac�on of the immediate surrounding fill. This fill should depends largely upon the extend to the trench
width in normal situa�ons.

The external backfill and surcharge loads imposed on a pipe of rigid material, (such as vitrified clay, concrete, asbestos
cement or cast iron) are supported mainly by the resistance of the pipe to circumferen�al bending. On the other hand,
UPVC pipes being rela�vely flexible, offer less resistance to circumferen�al deforma�on and rely partly on external
support to resist deforma�on. Therefore, it is of primary importance for UPVC pipes that fill material, par�cularly the
bedding and side fill, should be properly compacted in order to prevent excessive deforma�on.

It is desirable that ver�cal deforma�on should be limited to 5% on comple�on of the backfilling, which can only be
achieved by proper composi�on and compac�on of the backfill. It is essen�al to avoid high stress concentra�ons and
sharp objects such as large stones or flints which should not be allowed to come into contact with the surface of the pipe.

The flexible nature of UPVC pipes helps them to accommodate deforma�ons resul�ng from ground movement or
from other differen�al se�lement under normal circumstances.

When a ver�cal load is imposed on the UPVC pipes the resul�ng horizontal force is transmi�ed to the undisturbed trench
wall by the side fill. Any deflec�on of the pipe will cease when the horizontal reac�on of the side fill corresponds to the
transmi�ed ver�cal load and a state or equilibrium is reached.

Except in special circumstances, e.g. at very shallow cover depths or where it is necessary to safeguard the founda�ons
of exis�ng structures, the use of concrete for bedding or surrounding the pipes is unnecessary.

PIPE LAYING:
Normally, drainage pipe work is laid in straight lines. However, in special circumstances, it may something be acceptable to
the jointed pipes to a slight curve to avoid an obstacle, or to follow the curvature of a street. If this is done and joints are of
the push-fit type, care has to be taken not to spring the pipe work too sharp. Otherwise, a curve or the joints may be
overstrained and cause a subsequent failure. Straining of the joints can be minimized by firmly backfilling a short length of
pipe.

The pipe should be anchored in this posi�on by further backfilling before the next joint is made and the process repeated
as necessary. The trench may need to be widened on the curve to accommodate the pipe in its straight posi�on. It is
essen�al that the join�ng is always carried out in the straight posi�on.

EXCAVATION:

The trench should not be opened too long in advance of pipe laying and should be backfilled as soon as possible. It is essen�al
to ensure that the sides of the trenches are adequately supported.

The width of the trench within any �mbering should be as narrow as is prac�cable, but not less than the outside diameter
of the pipe plus sufficient extra width (usually about 150mm) on each side of the pipe to provide access for making the joints,
as well as placing and compac�ng side fill.

PIPE BEDDING:
The maximum and minimum recommended depths are illustrated in the below construc�on details:
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TESTING:

Tests should be carried out a�er the system has been installed before and a�er backfilling.
The following steps should be taken:

Ground Level

Concrete paving slab
or reinforced concrete
slab

Granular material

PROTECTION OF UPVC PIPES:

If the UPVC pipe has less than 300mm depth of cover under an area
other than a vehicular area, it should have concrete paving slabs laid
as bridging on granular or other flexible filling at least 75mm above
the top of the pipe. If the UPVC pipe has less than 600mm bridging
in a similar manner.

If the material is suitable for use as bedding, the bo�om of the trench may be trimmed to form the pipe bed. Otherwise,
the trench should be excavated to an adequate depth below the level of the pipe to necessary thickness of bedding material.

The thickness of bedding under the pipes should be at least 100mm, but in very wet or so� condi�ons or where the
trench bo�om is very irregular, it may be necessary to increase this thickness.

Bedding should be properly compacted and finished so as to provide uniform support for the pipe. It is essen�al that
bricks or other hard materials are not placed under the pipes for temporary or permanent support.

Pipe ND (mm) Bedding Material

110 10mm single-sized granules

160 10mm or 14mm single-sized or 14 to 5 graded granules

200 and above 10mm, 14mm or 20mm single-sized, or 14 to 5 or 20 to 5 graded granules

BEDDING MATERIAL:

Material to be used for bedding and surrounding the pipes should be selected granular material.

Suitable Materials for UPVC Pipe Bedding:

Bedding material should not contain pieces with sharp edges. The maximum par�cle size should generally not exceed
20mm. The presence of an occasional par�cle between 20mm and 40mm is acceptable provided the total quan�ty of such
par�cles is only a very small frac�on.

1. The system should be flushed out with water to clean any undesired ma�er before the test.

2. Air test: Air to be pumped into the system un�l a pressure of 100mm head is achieved; Maximum loss of head on
    a manometer should not exceed 25mm during a period of 5 minutes.

3. Water test: The system to be filled with water, a test pressure of 1.5m head above the crown of the pipe is to be
     applied at the higher end of the sewer ensuring that the resultant head at the lower end is not exceeding 4.0m. The
    sewer should then be le� filled with water for at least 1 hour. The level of the water in the stand pipe should be
    maintained by adding known quan��es of water every 10 minutes for a period of 30 minutes. The loss of water

      should not exceed one liter per hour, per linear meter, per meter of nominal diameter.

4. Pressure hydrosta�c tes�ng specifica�on will be at the discre�on of the responsible Engineer but should not exceed
11/2 �mes designed working pressure of the lowest rated component in the system and a �me dura�on of 24 hours.
A permissible water loss of 3 liters per kilometer of pipe per 25mm nominal bore, per 3 bar of test pressure, per 24
hours, may be considered reasonable. Air tes�ng is not recommended. If, however, for prac�cal reasons, pneuma�c
tes�ng is necessary, this should be limited to a maximum pressure of 1.5 bar.
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